Key Features
 2.0 megapixel progressive scan CMOS
 HD analog output, up to 1080p resolu on
 OSD menu, DNR, AGC
 120 dB true WDR
 Applicable for ATM machine
1080p WDR Covert Camera
DP-22CS54D7T-PH
Speci�cations
Camera
Image Sensor 2.0 megapixel progressive scan CMOS
Min. illumination 0.01 Lux@(F1.2, AGC ON)
Signal System PAL/NTSC
Shutter Time
PAL: 1/25 s to 1/50, 000 s
NTSC: 1/30 s to 1/50, 000 s
Effective Resolution 1920 (H) × 1080 (V)
Lens 3.7 mm @ F2.5 (2.8 mm Optional)
Field of View 69.5° (3.7 mm), 78.4° (2.8 mm)
Lens Mount M12
Day & Night Electronic
 Frame Rate 1080p@25fps, 1080p@30 fps
Synchronization Internal Synchronization
WDR > 120 dB
Video Output 1 HD analog output
Menu
AGC High/Middle/Low/ Off
Day/Night Mode AUTO/COLOR/WB (White and Black)
White Balance ATW/MWB
Backlight Compensation Support
WDR Support
Function Contrast, Sharpness, Color gain, Mirror, Digital noise reduction
General
Operating Conditions -40° C to 60° C (-40° F to 140° F)
Humidity: 90% or less (no condensation)
Power Supply 12 V DC ± 10%
Power Consumption Max. 1.5 W
Dimensions 32.4 mm × 32.4 mm × 22.0 mm (1.28" × 1.28" × 0.87")
Weight Approx. 200 g (0.44 lb.)